Hal tram ba mu'o'i hal triu, chin tram nãm mu'o'i ttr nghln, sáu tram Iinh tam c6 

phi4u) 

• Mnh giá là 10.000 VND/CO phn, trong dO: 

• CO phn phO thông: 232.954.608 cO phn 

• CO phn u'u däi: 0 CO phn 

C 
P DO 
( 

3. SO cO phn du'ç'c quyn chào ban: 3.600.000 (Ba triêu sáu tram nghIn) cO phn. 

4. Th&i hn phát hành: tü' tháng 07/202 1 dn h4t thãng 12/2024 hoc dOn khi phát hành 

hOt toàn bô sO cO phn dci' kiOn theo Chu'o'ng trInh ESOP giai do?n 2021 - 2023 tu' 

thuôc thô'i thOrn nào dOn tru'c. 

5. Phu luc 02 nay là môt phn khOng thO tách rO'i ca Diu l Cong Ty Va S du'p'c thêu

[...]

1. Charter Capital of the Company is: VND 2,329,546,080,000 (In words: Two trillion, 

three hundred twenty-nine billion, five hundred forty-six million, eighty thousand 

Vietnamese Dong). 

2. Total Charter Capital of the Company is divided into: 232,954,608 shares (In words: 

Two hundred thirty-two million, nine hundred fifty-four thousand, six hundred and eight 

shares). 

- Par value: VND 10,000 per share, in which: 

- Ordinary shares: 232,954,608 shares. 

- Preference shares: 0 shares. 

3. Number of shares authorized for offering: 3,600,000 (Three million, six hundred 

thousand) shares. 

4. Issuance period: From July 2021 until the end of December 2024, or until the total 

number of shares expected under the ESOP Program for the 2021-2023 period is fully 

issued, whichever occurs first. 

5. This Appendix 02 constitutes an integral part of the Company's Charter and shall be